

**MACC- 54 of 2025**

**Present: - Mir Rashid Ali (WB00701)**

**Order No. 05**

**Dt. 19.08.2025**

Today is fixed for Hearing of the petition dt. 22.07.2025  
and W/S by the OP No. 01 & 02 , DCF .

Ld. Adv for the Petitioner is present .

Ld. Adv for the OP No. 01 & 02 are present .

By two (02) separate petns. , OP No. 01 & 02 pray for time to file W/S , on the ground  
stated in the petn.

Prayers are considered and allowed .

Petitioner already supplied the necessary copies to the Ld. Adv for the OP No. 01 .

Let the petition U/O – 11 R – 14 r/w 151 CPC dt. 22.07.2025 be disposed of .

By a petn. , petitioner prays for time to file DCF , on the ground stated in the petn.

Prayer is considered and allowed .

To **18.09.2025** for W/S by the OP No. 01 & 02 and DCF .

D/C

District Judge, Bankura

District Judge, Bankura